COUNTY OF SAN BENITO, CA - NOTICE OF UNSCHEDULED VACANCY



## <u>NOTICE OF UNSCHEDULED VACANCY</u> <u>PLANNING COMMISSION</u> SUPERVISOR DISTRICT 5 – ONE (1) POSITION

In accordance with California Government Code Section 54974 (a), public notice is hereby given that Unscheduled Vacancies have occurred on the San Benito County Community Action Board Commission due to resignation, change in residency and/or expired terms of office.

Persons interested in participating should complete a Boards and Commissions Membership Form available at the County Administrative Office, Clerk of the Board or at the San Benito County Website at

https://www.cosb.us/home/showpublisheddocument/8981/637952243343270000

Any questions regarding this board's activities/responsibilities may be directed in person to Vanessa Delgado, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of San Benito, 481 Fourth Street, Hollister, CA 95023, via telephone at (831)-636-4000, Extension 13, or via e-mail address is <u>VDelgado@cosb.us</u>.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54974 et. seq., public notice is required for unscheduled vacancies on boards, commissions or committees for ten (10) working days before the Board or Board Chairman fills the vacancy.

<u>Vanessa Delga</u>do

Vanessa Delgado Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of San Benito, CA